k.
DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , SEPTEMBER 1. 1960
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-=206 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Ouchie 5:26am dh to 19-402 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Kluesendorf  5:26am dh:to 19-208 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-210 4:46pm 425 to 19 dh RRd
Miller 6:41am 14 (Curley) b:52pm X<15
Penkala Sick

Lambros Sick

Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Kinlaw 5:26am dh to 19-214 4:49pm 721 ah 728
Greve 5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond. 4:49pm X=14

Elia 5:5lam X<=12 4:55pm X-16

Hathy 6:2lam X-13 5:00pm X=17
Siecker 2 days 6:2lam 201 wk or dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Wear 1 day 7:1llam 203-216 5:05pm X=-18
Bargfeld 5:26am dh to 19-212

Salter 5:26am dh to 19=212

Kienzle 712

Bondy y 712

CH 0 M BRMEN

Berg 5:26am dh &0 19-206 L:49pm X=1l
Travis §:5lam X-12 5:00pm X=17
Kellner 5:26am dh to 19-210

Schaal 5:26am dh to 19-212

Schumacher 6:2lam X=13
MIIWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner L:4Qam X=24 3:55pm X=25
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN -
Caporrino 4 :40am X~24 3:55pm X=25

8. T. Smith, 8/31/60




Sourek
Arpin
Quechia

Kluegendor?d

Quallette

Penksala
Lambros

Clemens
Kinlaw
Greve
Elia
Hathy
Wear

Miller

Henrikson

Siecker

Gilmore

DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2., 1960
CHICAGO OLLECTORS

6:41lam 15 (Gilmore)
5:26am dh to 19-206
5:26am dh to 19-402
5:26am dn to 19-208
5:26am dn to 19-210

5:26am dh to 19-210
Sick

5:26am dh %o 19-210
5:26am dh to 19-212

5:00pm 723 dh 728

11:06am dn 709-7204-=719 dh 728

Cond.

5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond.

5:26am dh to 19-212
5:26am dn to 19-21k
5:5lam X-12

6:21lam X<13

6:21lam 201216

1l day 7:1lam 203=216

14 (Curley) By Bid

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Berg
Travis
Livings
Kellner

Schumacher

Bussell

Opalke

7:4lam 15 {(Opalka)
5:5lam X=12

5:26am ah to 19-206
5:26em dh to 19-210
5:26am dh to 19-212
6:21lam X-=13

30 (Wightmah) By Bia

MILWAUKES COLLECTORS

Renner

4:40am X-24

MILWAUKSE MOTORMEN

Caporrino

Murrey

Morse

5:0gm 1 (N.W.Brown)
L:L0oam X2l

3:55pm X~25

Las
W

11:3%am 12

3:40pm 423 thru dh or wk 428
3:50pm 717 dh 728

L:1l5pm 205-424

L:25pm 719 ah 728

L:4épm 425 to 19 dh ER4
&:49pm 721 dh 728
&:49pn X-14

4:55pm X-16

5:00pm X=17

5:05pm X=18

5:20pm X<19

L:49pm 721 an 728
L:55pm 211 dnh BB4

5:00pm X=17
L:lopm X-14
L:52pm X=15

Ji55pm X=25

{(Pitte)

B. T, Pmith, 9/1/60



DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY,

SEPTEMBER 4., 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Kinlaw
Greve
Blia
Hathy
Wear
Miller
Henriksen
Jourek
Arpin
Ouchie
Olsen
Kluesendorf
Ouellette
Benkala
Lambros
(lemens
Bondy
Kneifel

MacMillan
Sutter

6:4lam 15 (Gilmore)
10:51am X21

Off until 6:00pa
12:40pm 17 {(Holquist)
6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
7:51am X20

g;géam DH 707-720
5:15pm UH 725-730
8:20pm X ahd 433 DH 434
10:51lam 25 (MacMillan) FN
8:20pm X ahd 433 DH 434
8:41pm 433 to 19 DH 434

5:00pm X22
Sick

16 To Work
17 By Bid
Vacation

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker
Travis
Berg

Wylie
Clifford

10:5lam X21
7:5lam X20
13 (Clifford) FN

15 To Work
Vacation

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner

6:40am 3 (HOoper )

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Caporrinoc
NoW.Brown
Radtke
Engstrom

Taylor

Off

Sick

5:40am 1 (Opaika) Then Rest
S=l, To Work = Off Today

S=3 Te Work ~ Work S-L Today

6:50pm X23
8:20pm X ahd 433 DH 434 Cond.

2:21pm Part 25 (Kienzle-Vottese)

Ooff PM

6:50pm X23
2:25mm 25 (Corder)

R,T. Smith 9/3/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, SEPTEMBER %, 1360
GHICAGO COLLECTORS
Miller 6:41am 15 (Gilmore)
Henrikeen 10:46am U3 thru 422
sourek 2orSren—io—(Ormenteckitian) 1Y} KM, 431 T4 py 43y
Arpin R e = et
Ouchie 735lam 707 BH 720
Kluwegendorf 5315pm DH725 - 730
Ouellette 6:4opm 429 to 19 DH 430
Penkela 10s46am 413 $hru 422 Cond
Lanbroa Sick
(lemens #:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434
Bondy 10:5lam X 21 Gsbopm X 23
Dederdcks &:31pm X abhd 4373 ge L9 DH 431
Kinlaw 10:851 4 a5 (MAacMLLEN) F A,
Greve 7:l6am 431 thru 436 Cond
Blia Of? until 6PH S313lpeX ahd 433 to 1§ DH 434 Cund
Hathy 7¢5lan X 20
Wear 5:00pm X 22
OLSE A
GHICAGO MOTORMEN
Baker 10346am 413 thru 422 &:3lpz X ahd 433 to 19 DH 43k
Travie 7:51am X 20 7ed6pm 431 thru U36

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS
Renner 6:40pm 428 thru U35 to 19 DE 435 te 48

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Caporrino 5:40am 1 (Cpalka)
N, W. Brown Blok
Radtke 4:15pm X Emergency

R. T. Smith
Chief Dispatcher
Septemberit, 1960




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1960
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Arpin
Ouchie
Kluesendory
Opelette
Lambros
Clemens
Dedericks
Elia
Hathy
Wear

Olsen
 Miller
Henricksen
Sourek
Penkela
Bondy
Kinlaw

Greve

5:11 am
5:26 gm
5:26 am
5:26 am
Sick

5:26 am
5:26 am
5:26 am
5:26 am
5:26
5:26
5:26
5:26 am

am

5:26
5:51
6:21
6:21
g

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker
Travis
Kellner

Schaal
Russell

5:26
5:51],
5:26

5:26
6:21

am
am
am

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

L0l to 19
dh 19 204
dh 19 204
dh 19 208

dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh

210
210
204
206
210

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
X 12
X 13

201 wk oe
203 216

212
212
212

dh 19 206
X 12
dh 19 210

dh 19 212
X 13

Renner

Pierce

5:40 am
L: 4,0 am

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Caporrino

N.W. Brown

Radtke

5:00 am
Sick
L:LO am

206

(Cond)
(Cond)

(Cond)

215

(Cond)

dh 216

3:40
3:50
4125
L:25

449
L:49
b:49
452
4:52
3:50
4152
4155
4:55
h:55
5:00
5:00
5:05

LiLS

pm
pm
pm
pm

pm
pin
pin
pm

pm

5:00 pm

402 thru wk or dh 409

X 24

dh 19 204 209 dh to 48

X 2L

423 to
717 dh
719 dh 728
719 dh

721 dh
72]. dh
X 14
£ 15

209 dh R Rd

25 (MaeMillan) F N

209 dh R Rd
211 dh R Rd
211 dh R Rd
X 16

X 17

723 dh 728
X 18

X

!

4
X 1%

3:55 pn X 25

3:55 pm £ 235

F. J. Garrity 9/5/60

19 dh 816




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 7, 1960

CHICAGO COLLZCTORS

Arpin
Ouchie
Kluesendorft

Cuellette
Lambros

Clemens
Dedericks
Elia
Hathy
Wear
Miller
Soyrsk
Penkala

Bondy
Kinlaw

Greve
Henrikson

Stipati
Huff
MacMillen

5:26am dh to 19-206

5:26am dh to 19-=206
5:26am dh to 19-402

5:26am dh to
Sick

19-208

5:26am dh to 19-210
5:26am dn to 19-214
5:26am dh to 19-204 Cond.
19=-206 Cond.
5i26am dh to 19-210 Cond.

5:26am dh to

5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond.
6:21lam 201 wk or dh 216
5:8lam X=12

6:2lam X=13
orf

7:1lam 203-216
1 day

15 {(Gilmore) By Bid
5:26am dh to 19-212

5:26am dh to 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker
Travis
Livings
Kellner

Russell

5:26am dh to 19-206
5:5lam X=12
5:26am dh to 19-204
5:26am dh to 19-210
6:21lam X=13

MI UKEE COLLECTO
Renner 6:40am 3 (Hooper)

Fierce

Caporrino

N.W.Brown

L:40am X=24

MIIWAUKEE MOTORMEN
Badtke :00am dh to Vaukeg

Bun 1 By Bid

L:40am X=24

an Board

6 :40pm
3:50pm
bi25pm
L:25pm

b :46pm
4:49pm
& :49pm
&4 :49pm
L:52pm
L:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm

5:20pm

4:49pm
5:00pm

J3:55pm

3>55pm

22 (Stipati)
717 an 728
719 dh 728
719 dn 728

425 to 19 an RR4
721 dn 728

X=14

721 dn 728

X=15

X=16

723 &h 728

X=17

X=18

X 19=dh X to 15-428 to BBa

X=14
X=17

X=25

X=25

B, T. Smith, 9/6/60




DEILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , SEPTEMBER 8, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Ouchie 5:26em dh to
Kluesendorf 5:26am dh to
Ouellette 5:26am dh to
Lambros 5:26am dh to
Clemens 5:26am dh to
Dedericks 5:26am dn to
Elia 5:26am dh to
Hathy 5:26am dh to
Wear 5:26am dh to
Miller 5:26am dh to
Sourek 5:26am dh to
Bondy 5:5lam X=12
Kinlaw 5:26am dh to
Greve 6:2lam X-13
Henrikson

Arpin 6:21am
Penkala 4 days
Bergfeld 5:26am dh to
Anderson 5:26am dh to
Nacﬁillan 5:26am dh to
@HICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker 5:26am dh to
Travis 5:5lam X=12
Kellner 5:26am dh to
Schaal 5:26am dh to
Schumacher 6:21am X-13
MIIWAUKEE COLLECTORS
Renner L:40am X=24
MILWAUKEE MOTORKEN
N.W.Brown L:hoam X-24

19-204
19-204
19-206
19-204
19-206
19-402
19-206
19-208
19-210
19-212
19-210

19=214

19=210
19-212
19=212

19-206

19=210
19=2}2

Cond .

Cond .

Cond °

Cond .

201 wk or dh 216
7:1lam 203-216

6:540pm
3:40pm
3:50pm
4:15pm
L:25pm
4:25pm
4 :46pm
4:49pm
b :52pm
43 55pm
4:49pm
5:00pm
L :49pm
5305pm

5:00pm
5:20pm

4:49pm

5:00pm

3:55pm

3:55pm

22 (Stipati)

423 to 19 dn 816
717 dn 728

205 dh RR4

719 dh 728

719 dh 728

L25 to 19 dh BRd
X=14

X=-15

X=16

721 dh 728

X=17

721 dh728

X=18

723 dh 728
X=19 dh X to 15-428 to Rid

X=14
X=17

X=25

X=25

R, T. Smtth, 9/7/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 1960

CHIC CTORS
Kluesendorf 5:26am dh to 19=204 11:06am dh 709-724-719 dh 728

Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-206 F:40pm 423 thru dn or wk 428
Lambros 5:26am dh to 19=402 6:40pm 22 (Stipati)
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-208 3:50pm 717 éh 728
Dedericks 5:26am dh to 19=210 4:15pm 205=424

Elia 5:26am dh to 19-206 Cond. 4:25pm 719 dh 728

Hathy 5:26am dh to 19-=210 Cond. 4:46pm 425 to 19 dh BRdA
Wear 5:26am dh to 19-210 4:49pm X-14

Sourek 5:26am dh 401 to 15-301 to 58-712 4:49pm 721 ah 728
Bondy 5:26am dh 401 to 15=301 to 58=712 4:52pm X=15
Kinlaw Sick

Greve 5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond. 4:55pm X-16

Henrikson 5:26am dn to 19=212 L:49pm 721 dh 728

Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-214 Lis5pm 211 dh RRA

Ouchie 6:21lam 20% wk or dh 216 5:00pm 723 4h 728
Francis 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X-=17

Fenkala 3 days 6:2lam X=13 5:05pm X-=18

Miller 3 days 7:llam 203-=216 5:20pm X=19 dh X to 15-=428 o RBEd
Huff 5:26am dh to 19-212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:i49pm X-14

Travis 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X=17

Kellner 5:26am dh to 19-210

Schumachar 5:26am dh to 19-=212

Russell 6:21lam X=13

BRLWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner L:h0am X-24 3355pm X<25 8:40pm 10 {McGrath)
Szokoly 5:00am dh to 19 Tr. 5

M KSE i MEN

N.W .Brown L:h0am X=24 3:55pm X=25

B, T. Smith, 9/8/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SATUBDAY , SEPTEMBER 10, 1960

CHIC COLLEC

Dedericks 5:11am 1% (Fiedorowicz)

Elia 9:40am 411 thru wk or dh 416

Hathy 7:1lam 203-216 12:51pm 713 dah 728

Wear 4:46pm 20 (Werkmeister)

Sourek 3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434
Bondy 6:40pm 21 (Faust)

Kinlaw 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Greve Off after 7:00P.i.

Appin ofrfe

Ouchie 0:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Kluesendorf off

Ouellette 10£11pm 435 to 19 dh 434

Lambros 9:56pm X sh 435 to 19 dh 434 Cond.
Clemens

kenkala 2 days

Miller 2 days off

Henrikson 2 days

Francis L4 dzys

Faust 22 (Stipati) Bid

Cr Ma 4

Baker 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 anh 434
Travis 1:41pm 18 (Russell)

MILWAUSEE COLLECTORS

Benner Rest 3:45pm (Switchtender)
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

N,W.Brown 4:40am 11 {(Huffman) g:55pm X ah 434 to 16=X to 19 dh 435
Huffman S=14 (Kennedy) Bid

G.C, Kenry, 9/9/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek
Kinlaw
Breve
Arpin
Quchie
Kluesendorf
Quellette
Lambros
Clemens
Dederichs
Elia
Hathy
Wear
Bondy
Kienzle
Penkala
Miller
Henrikson
‘Francis

Vettese

7:5kam 707-~720

5:15pm dh 725+730

12:40pm 17(Holquist )

Off ’

6:40pm 429 to 19 dh or wk 430
Off

7:46pm 431 to 19 dh 432
5:4lam 14(Fiedorowicz) F.N,
8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434
Off until 6:00 P,M.

10:51am X21

6:h0§m 21(Faust )

2:21pm 25(Vettese)

7:8lam X20

1 day 5:00pm X22

1 day 8:3lpm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434

10:11lpm 435 to 19 dh 436
Off after 7300 PoMo

8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434 Cond,
6:50pm X23

2 days
3 days
30 to work off today

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker

" Travis

10s51am X2}
7:51lam X20

6:50pm X23
L:41lpnn 18(Russell)

MILWAUKEE COLLECTCRS

Renner

8340pm 432 thru 437 to 19 dh 437

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

N.W,Brown

Weber

&340am 2(Morse) F.N.
7+40am 11(Huffman )
G.C.Kenry, 9/10/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY, SuPTEMBEK 12, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek

5:11 am 401 to 19 204
Kinlaw 5:26 am dh 19 204
Arpiﬁ 5:26 am dh 19 206
Ouchie 5:26 am dh 19 206
Kluesendorf 5:26 am dh 19 208
Oullette 5:26 am dh 19 210
Clemens 5:26 am dh 19 212
Dederichs 5:26 am dh 19 214
Mienzle 5:26 am dh 19 204 (Cond)
Penkela 5:26 am dh 19 206 (Cond)
Miller 5:26 am dh 19 210 (cond)
Greve 5:26 am dh 19 212 (Cond)
Elia 5:51 am X 12
Hathy 6:06 am dh 701 718
Wear 6:21 am X 13
Bondy 6:21 am 201 dh 216
Hendrikson 1 day
Francis 2 days 7:11 am 203 216
Huff 5:26 am dh 19 212

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

5:51 am X 12
Travis 6:21 am X 13
Ml LWAUK:EE COLLECTORS

Baker

Renner
Lempicki L:40 am X 24
MILWAUKEE MOTbRMEN

6:40 am 11 (Huffman)
L:4L0 am X 24

Weber

Murray

3:50
L:15
4325
L:25
L:46
L:49
L:L9
L:55
L:49
L:52
4:55
5:00
5:00
5:05
5:20
5:20

5:20

4:49
l:41

5:40 am 402 thru wk or dh 409

3:55

pm

o
=

8 B8 8 EEEHE Y B

B B

728
R Rd
728
dh 728

717 dh
dh
dh

205
719
719
425
721
721
211

to
dh
dh

19 dh R Rd
728

728

dh R Rd

X 14

X 15

E 16

X 17

723 dh 728

X 18

X 19 dh on X to 15 428 to R Rd

727 dh on X to 15 428 to R Rd

727 dh on X to 15 L28 to R Rd

X 1y
18 (Russell)

3:55 pm X 25

X 25
G. C. Kenry 9/11/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 7:1lam 203-410 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Kinlaw 5:26am dn to 19-204 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-=204 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Quchie 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Kluesendorf 5:26am dh to 19=402 h:Lépm 425 to 19 dh 816
Quellette 5:26am dh to 19-208 L:49pm 721 éh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-=210 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Dedericks Sick

Kienzle 5:26am dh to 19-210 6:40pm 21 (Faust) By Bid
Penkala 5:26am dh' .to 19-204 Cond. 4:49pm X=1i4 :
Miller 5:26am dh to 19-206 Cond. U4:52pm X=15

Greve 5:26am dh to 19-210 Cond. 4:55pm X=16

tlia 5i26am dh to 19-212 Cond. 5:00pm X=17

Ha thy 5:26am dh to 19-214 5:00pm 723 dh 728

Wear 5:5lam X<12 5:05pm X=18

Bondy 6:2lam X=13 5:20pm X~19

Henrikson

Francis 1 day 6:2lam 201=216 5:20pm 727 dh X to 15=428 to Raad
Huff 5:26am dh to 19-212

facMillan 5:26am dh to 19-212

GHICAGO MOTORMEN

Bgker 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:49pm X-1l

Travis 6:2lam X=13 l:41pm 18 (Russell)
Schumacher 5:26am dh to 19204 5:00pm X<=17

£ellner 5:26am dh to 19-<210

Scheal 5:26am dh to 19-212

Livings 5:5lam X<12

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner L:4Oam X-24 3:55om X=25

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber L:40am X=24 3:55pm X=25

BR. T, Smith, 9/12/60




DAILY RUN LIST FO3 WSDNESDAY , SEPTEABIR 14, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Kinlaw ; 5:26am dh 19-204 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-204 3:50om 717 dh 728
Cuchie 5:26am dh 19-206 4:25pm 719 dh 728
dluesendorf 5:26am dh 19=206 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-402 L:46pm 425 to 19 dh 816
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-208 L:4%pm 721 dh 428
Dederichs Sick

Penkala 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L4 :490m X=14

Miller 5:26am dh 19-210 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Greve 5:26am dh 19-212 Cond. 4:52pm X-15

Elia 5:26am dh 19-214 L:55pm X=16

Hathy 6:06am:.dh 701-718 5:00pm X=17

Wear §5:5lam X=12 5:05pm X-=18

Bondy 6:2lam X-13 5:20pm X=19 dh X to 15=428 to 1
Henrikson

Sourek 6:21lam 201‘dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
YMerlini

Francis 6 days 7:1llam 203-216 5:20pm 727 éh X to 15=428 to 1
Huff 5:26am dh 19-=212

viaciillan 6:06am dh 701=718

CH A ZEN

Baker 5:26am dh 19=204 ' 4:49pm K-1ll

Travis 5:5lam X-12 l:41lpm 18 (hussell)
Schumscher 6:2lam X-=13

ALLWAUKES COLLICTOZRS

Bemmer L:b0am X=24 3:55pm X=25

MILWAURSE MOTORMEN

deber L:4Oam X=24 3:55pm X=25

G. C. Kenry, 9/13/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , SEPTEMBER 15, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Kinlaw Sick

Arpin 5:26am dh 19-204
Ouchie 5:i26am dh 19-204
Kluesendorf  5:26am dh 19-206
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-=402
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-208
Dederichs 5:26am dh 19=210
Penkala 5:26am dh 19-206 Cond.
Miller 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond.
Greve 5:26am dh 19=210

Elia 5:26am dh 19-214
Hathy 5:26am dh 19-212 Cond.
Wear 5i5lam X=12

Bondy 6:2lam X=13

Sourek 6:06am dh 701-718
Merlini 6:2lam 201 dh 216
Kienzle 7:1llam 203=216
Francils 5 days

Curley 15 to Work

MacMillan 5:26am dh 19=212
Anderson 5:26am dh 19=212

C 0 MOTORMEN

Beker 5:26am dh 19-204
Travis 5i5lam X-12
E.R.Johnson 6:2lam X-=13

Kellner 5:26am dh 19-210
Schaal 5:26am dh 19-212
MILWAUKES COLLECTORS

Renner L:iL0am X=24

Schrimek 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

weber

durray

7:35am

4:40am

S=2 (Roberts)
X=24

3:40pm
3:50pm
4 :25pm
4:25pm
4 :46pm
L :49pm
4:49pm
4 :49pm
4:52pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
5:20pm
5:20pm

5:20pm

L:49pm

5:00pm

3:55-m

3:55pn

L23 to
717 dh
719 éh
719 dh
425 to
721 dh
X=14
721 dn
X-15
X=16
X=17
723 dh
X=18
727 dn
727 ah

19 dh 428
728
728
728
19 dh RRd
728

728

728

X to 15-428 to 1
X to 15=428 to 1

X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=14
X=17

X=25

X=25

G. Co Zenry, 9/14/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS
7:llam 203-216 11l:06am dh 709-724=719 dh 728

3:40pm
6:40pm

3:50pm
4:15pm

4:25pm

423 thru wk or dh 428

22 (Stipati)

717 dh 728
205=k424

719 dh 728

Kinlaw

Arpin 5:26am dh 19-206
Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-402
Kluesgendorf  Off

Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-208
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210
Dederichs Sick

renkala 5:i26am dh 19-=204 Cond.
“iller 5:26am dh 19-206 Cond.
Greve 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond.
Elia 5:26am dh 19-210
nathy 5:26am dh 19=212

Wear 5:26am dh 19-212
Bondy 5:5lam X~12

Sourek 5:26am dh 19=214
Merlini 6:21lam 201 dh 216
Kienzle 6:21lam X=13

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Baker 5:26am dh 19-204
Travis 5:5lam X-=12

Yarshall 5:26am dh 19-210
Russell 6:2lam X-=13

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner 4:40am X-24

Schrimek 5:00am dh 19 Tr. 5§
AILWAUKEE MOTORNEN

Weber L:40am X-=24

4:49pm X-14

Off after 2:00pm

4:49pm
4:55pm
5:00pm
5:05pm
4 :49pm
5:00pm
5:20pm

4:49pm
5:00pm

3:55pm

721 dh 728
X=16
X=17
X-18
721 an 728
723 dh 728

X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1

X=14
X=17

X=25

3:55pm X-25

G. C. Kenry, 9/15/60




RUN LIST FOR S Y, SEPTEMBER

CHICAGO COLLZCTORS
Kluesendorf off

Dederichs Sick

Penkala 7:1llam 203=216 12:51pm 713 dh 728
Miller orfe

Greve 12:40pm 17 (Holquist) Off after 7:00pm
Elia 3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434 Cond.
Hathy 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh &34

Wear 9:56pm X gh 435 to 19 dh 434

Bondy 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Sourek

Merlini

Kienzle

Kinlaw

Arpin

Ouchie Sick

Clemens

Ouellstte 1 day

CHICAGO MOTORIEN

Bgker Off after 5:00pm

Travis 5:00pm 23 (Livings)

Marshall 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 ah 434

MIIWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner L :40am X=24 F:45pm Switchtender
MILWwAUKEE MOTORVMEN

Weber L:40am X-24 8:45am S-2 (Roberts)

G. C. Kenry, 9/16/60



DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 1&, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Elia
Hathy
Wear
Bondy
Sourek
Merlini
Kienzle
Kinlaw
Arpin
Ouchie

Clemens

Ouelletts
Kluesendorf
Dederichs

Penkaia
Miller

Greve
Huff

Off Until 6:00pm
10:51lam X21

12:40pm 17 (Holquist)
l:4lpm 19 (Huff) FN
8:06am DH 707-~720
5:15pm YH 725-730
2:2lpm 25 (Vettese)

6:40pm 429 to 19 Wk or Dh 430
7:46pm 4,31 to 19 DH 432

6:40pm 21 (Faust)
6:50pm X23

10:11pm 435 to 19 DH 436

8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 WK or DH L3L

8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH L34

off
S/s/eqf

7:5lam X20

5:00pm X22

8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 DH 434 Cond.

Vacation

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall

Baker
Travis

Berg

Clifford
F.R.Johnson

5:41lam 13 (Clifford)
Off
10:51am X21

7:51am X20
13 to work - Off Today
Vacation

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner

Miljat

A.L.Johnson

Sehmahl
Harwood
Hickey

1:40pm 12 (Armstrong)

6:15am Switchtender
3 To Work
& To Work
7 To Work
8 To Work

TLWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber

6:40am 2 (N. W, Brown)

Off after 7:00pm

5:00pm X22
6:50pm X23

6:40pm 21 (F.R. Johnson) FN

G.C. Kenry

9/17/60




DATLY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY SERTEMBER 19,

i

260

CHIGAGO COLLECTORS

Sourel Hillam
Merlini 5:26am
Kinlaw 5:26an
Arpin 5:26am
Ouchie 5:26am
Clemens 5326am
Ouellette 5:26am
Kluesenderf 6:06am
Dedrichs Sick

Penkala 5:26am
Miller 5:26am
Greve 5:51lam
Elia 6:06am
Hathy 6321lam
Wear 6:21gm
Kienzle 7:1lam
Anderson 5:26am
Bondy 5:26am

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall H:llam
Baker 5:26am
Travis 6:21lam
Berg H:H5lam

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner 5:40am
Miljat 6:40am
Schrimek 4:40am
MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber 7:35an
Murray 4:40am

401 to 19 - 204
DH19 - 204

DH19 - 206

DH19 - 206

DH19 - 208

DH19 - 210

DH19 - 214
DH701-718

DH19 = 210 Cond
DH19 = 212 Cond
X 12

DH701-718

X 13

201-DH216
203=-216

DH19 212
DH19 212

13 (Clifford)
DH19 206

X 13

12

402 thru DH 409
12 (Giefer)

X 24

S=2 (Roberts)
X 24

5:50pm 717
4:25pm 719
4:25pm 719
4:46pm 425
4i:4opm 721
h:bopm 721
4:55pm 211
5:00pm 723

Yshgpm X 14
4:52pm X 15
4:55pm X 16
5:00pm X 17
5:05pm X 18

DH 728
DH 728
DH 728
to 19 = DH RRD
DH 728
DH 728
DH RRD
DH 728

5:20pm X19-DH X to 15 = 428 to 1

Hs20pm 727

L:52pm X 15
hskogpm X 14

DH X to 19 = 428 to 1

6:40pm 21 (§¥.R.Johnson)FN

5:00pm X 17

3:55pm X 25

3:55pm X 25

George C. K
Chief Dispa
September 1

enry
techer

&, 1960




DATILY RUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 1960
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Sourek 5:26am dh to 19-204 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
Kinlaw 5:26am dh to 19-204 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouchie 5:26em dh to 19-L402 L:25pm 719 an 728
Clemens 5:26am dn to 19=208 L:46pm 425 to 19 dh RE4
Ouellette 5:26am dh to 19-210 L:49pm 72% dnh 728
Kluesendorf 5:26am dh to 19-214 4:49pm 721 dh ?28
Dederichs Sick
Penkalga 5:26am dh to 19-204 Cond. 4:49pm X-1lL
Miller 5:26am dh to 19-206 Cond. 4:52pm Xm1§
Greve 5:26am dh to 19-210 Cond. 4:55pm X~16
Elia 5:26am dh to 19-212 Cond. 5:00pm X~17
Hathy 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Wear 6:2lam X-13 (5:05pm X-18)
Kienzle 6:2lam 201 dh or wk 216 5:20pm X=19 dh X to 15428 to RBd
Merlini 1 day 7:11&m 203-216 5:20pm 727 éh X to 15-428 to RR4
Bergfeld 5:26am dh to 19-210
Bondy 5:26am dh to 19-212
MacMillan 5:26am dh to 19-212
CHICAGO MOTORMEN
Baker 5:1lam 13 (Clifford) 4:52pm X=15
Travis 6:2lam X-13 6:40pm 21 (F.Johnson) F.N.
Berg 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:u9pm X-14
Marshall 5:26am dh to 19-210 5:00pm X=1%
Livings 5:5lam X=12
Kellner 5:26am dh to 19-212
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS
Renner 4:40am X=24 3:55pm X=25
Miljat 5:00am dh te 19 Tr. 5
%&%&i s quEOam X=24 : 3i55pm X=25
R, T. Smith, 9/19/60




DAILY BUN LIST FOR wEDNESDAY, SEPTENBER 21, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTOE%
Sourek 5:26am dh 19=204 3:40pm 423 to 19 4h 816

Kinlaw 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-206 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouchie 5:26am dh 19=402 4:25pm 719 éh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-208 _H:46pm 425 to 19 dn BRA
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-210 b:49pm 721 dh 728
Kluesendorf  5:26am dh 19-=212 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Dederichs Sick

Miller 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L4ih9pm XK=14
Greve 5:26am dh 19-212 Cond. L:52pm X=15

Elia 5:26am dh 19-212 4:55pm X=16
Hathy 5:5lam X=12 5:00pm X=17

Wear Sick

Kienzle 6:2lam X=13 5:05pm X=18
Penkala 6:21lam 201 ah 216 5:20pm X=19 dh X to 15-428 to 1
Merlini 7:1lam 203-216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Anderson 5:26am dn 19-214

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall 5:26am dh 19-206 L:49pm X=14
Baker

Berg 5:5lam X-=12 5:00pm X=17
Russell 6:2lam X=13

Schaal 5:26am dh 19-210

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner - 4:h0am X=24 3:55pm X=25
Miljat 5:00am dn 19 Tr., 5

MILWAUKZE MOTORMEN

Weber L :40am X=24 3:55pm X=25

G, C. Kenry, 9/20/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY , SEPTEMBER 22, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

5:00am dh 19 Tr., 5 Coll.

Sourek 5:26am
Kinlaw 5:26am
Arpin 5:26am
Ouchie 5:26am
Clemens 5:26am
Ouellette 5:26am
Kluesendorf  5:26am
Dederichs 5:26am
Filler 5:26am
Greve 5:26am
Elie 5:26am
Hathy 5:26am
Wear 5:5lam
Kienzle 6:21am
Penkala 6:2lam
Yerlini 7:1lam
Macihillan 5:26am
CHICAGOMMOTORMEN
Marshall 5:26am
Baker

Berg 5:51lam
Schumacher 6:2lam
Kellner 5:26am
Cer/me o 7
MILAAUKEE COLIECTOHS
Miljat

Renner

Clifford

13 to Work

MILWAUKEE MOTOBMEN

Weber

dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh
dh

dh

19-204
19=204
19-206
19-206
19402
19-208
19=210
19=210
19=210
19=212
19=212
19=214

X=12

X=13

201 dn 216

203-216

dh

dh

19=212

19-=206

X=12

X=13

dh

19=210

Cond .,

Cond .

7o We i

4:40am X-24

4:40am X=24

3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 816
3:50pm 717 dh 728
L:25pm 719 dn 728
4:25pm 719 dh 728
4:46pm 425 to 19 dh RRd
:49pm 721 dh 728
b:49pm 721 dh 728
L:55pm 211 dh BRA
4:49pm X=14

4:52pm X=15

L:55pm X=16

5:00pm X=17

5:05pm X=18

Off after 12:01pm
5:20pm X=19 dh X to 15=428 to 1
5:00pm 723 dh 728

L3U9pm X=14

4:46pm 19 (Lustbader)

3:55pm X=25

3:55pm X=25
G, C, Kenrye 9/21/60




CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Sourek 5:26am dh

PAILY BUN LIST FOR FRIDAY, SEPTZMBER 23, 1960

Kinlaw 5:i26am dh 19-208

Arpin 5:i26am dh 19-402

Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-210

Clemens 5:26am dh 19-210

Ouellette 5:26am dh 19=212

Kluesendorf  5:26am dh 19-212

Dederichs 5:26am dh 19-214

Miller ofrf

Greve 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond.

Elia 5:5lam X=12

Hathy 6:21lam X-=13

Wear 6:2lam 201 dh 216

Kienzle off

Penkala 7:1lam 203=216

Merlini C-3 (Michela) Bid
() MOTORMEN

Marshall 5:26am dh 19-206

Baker

Berg 5:5lam X=12

Bussell 6:2lam X-13

Schaal 5i26am dh 19=212

Kellner 5:26am édh 19-210

MIIWAUKEE COLLECTORS
3:00pm dh 19=X ah bL22-429 tc 19 dh 429

Miljat

Benner

L4ik0am X=24

MILWAUKSE MOTORMEN

Weber

L:40am X-24

19-204 11:06am dh 709=-724-719 dh 816

3:40pm 423 thru wk or dh 428
5:40pm 21 (Frederiksen)
6:40pm 22 (Stipati)

J:50pm 717 dh 728

L:1Spm 205=424

L:25pm 719 dh 728

L:49pm 721 dh 728

4:49pm K-14
L:49pm 721 ah.728
5:00pm X=17

5:00pm 723 dh 728

5:05pm X-=18

L:b9om X=14

L:46pm 19 (Lustbader)

L:52pm X=15

J:535pm X=25

3:55pm X=25
G. C, Lenry, 9/22/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR S4ATURDAY , SEPTEMBER 24, 1960
CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Clemens 7:1llam 203~-216 12:51pm 713 dh 728
Quellette 5:40pm 21 (Frederiksen)

Kluesendorf  3:50pm 717 dh 728 9:56pm X sh 435 to 19 dh 434
Dederichs 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dah 434

Miller orfe

Greve 7:1llam 24 (Ertman) Off after 7:00pm
Elis 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 éh 434 Cond.

Hathy offr

Wear 9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

Kienzle 10:11pm 435 to 19 dh 436

Penkala

Sourek

Kinlaw

Arpin

Ouchie

lierlini

CHIC/.GQO MOTORMEN
Marshall 12:40pm 17 (Schaal)

Baker

Berg

MILWAUKEE CO

Renner

Miljat

9:56pm X ah 435 to 19 dh 434

L:46pm 19 (Lustbader)

CTO

5:40am 1 {(Ortmann) 3:45pm Switchtander

6:15am Switchtender (Rasmussen) 4:45pm 7 (Hanson)

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber

4:40am X=24 11:39am 4 (0dinius)

G, C. Kenry, 9/23/60




RUN LIST NO., 21 TO TIME TABLZ NO. 58 EFFECTIVE WITH
DAILY RUN LIST FOR SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Da erichs 5:Llam 12(Fiedorowicz)

Miller 10:51am X25 5:00pm X26

Greve Sick

Elia Off until 6:00 P.M. 8:21pm X27

Hathy 7:51am X24 8:31pm X ahd 433 to 19 Cond. dh 434
Wear 8:06am dh 707=720

Penkala 5:15pm dh 725-730

Arpin 6:40pm 429 to 19 dh 430

Ouchie 7:46pm 431 to 19 relieve X coll, on Tr.432 at 19
Merlini 8:31lpm X ahd 433 to 19 dh 434

Clemens 8:31pm X ahd L33 to 19 dh 434

Quellette

Lambros 12:40pm 16(Huff) F.N,

Bondy 5:4L0pm 19 (Frederiksen) F.N,

Ertman

Sutter 15 to work

Fiedorowicz 12 to work off today

Huf?f Vacation

Frederiksen Vacation
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall 10:51am X25 5:00pm X26

Baker

Berg 7:51am X214 6:40pm 20(F,R.Mohnson) F.N,
Corder 5:40pn 19(Schumacher) F.N, '
Hardin 8:21pm X27

Sehumacher Vacation
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Renner Rest 1:40pm 6(Horbinski)

Miljat 6340am 2({Hooper)

Schrimek 3:45pm switchtender

Szokoly 7:40pm 1l{Armstrong)

Garland 7:40pm 430 thru 435 to 19 dh 435 to 48
Jones 8:40pm 432 to 19 relieved dh 433
Horbinski. 6(Stadler) Bid

Hooper 2(VaA.Hamilton) Bid

Armstrong 7(Hanson ) Bid

Stadler Vacation

V.AHamilton Vacation
E.G.Hanson Vacation

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber 6:L0am lO(Huffman; -
Morse 8:15am S<2(Warner) F.N.
Radtke 3:15pm S<4(Engstrom)
Huf fman S=6 Bid

Warner Vacation

G,C.Kenry, 9/24/60



DAILY RUN LIST FOR MONDAY SEPTEMBER

26, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Miller 5i:llam 12 (Fledorowicz) 4355pom X 18

Greve Bick

Elia 5:26am DH19 210 Cond 3:50pm X 16
Hathy 5:26am DHL9 214 Cond bilopm X 17

Wear 5:5lem X 14 5:C0pm X 19
Penkala 6:2lam X 15 5:05pm X 20
Arpin 5:llam 401 to 19 = 20% 3350pm 717 BH 728
Ouchie H:i26am DH1g 204 3&5pm 719 DH 728
Merlini 5:26am DH19 206 U:25pm 7.9 DH 728
Clemens 5:26am DH19 206 beligpm 721 DH 728
Cuelette 5:26am DH19 214 Y:ligpm 721 DH 728
Ertman 6:2lam 201 DH 216 f320pm X 21
Dedriches T:llam 203-216 53C0pm 723 DH 728
Salter Hs26am DH19 208

Holquiet 5:26am DH19 212

Anderson 2:260m DH19 212
Sutter :06am DH 701-718

CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall “H:i26am DH19 204 350pim X 16
Baker

Hardin 5:5lan X 14 Y:ligpm X 17
Berg 6:2lmm X 15 5305pm X 20
Yielding 5:26am DH19 206

Kellner H:26am DH1G 210

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Jones 5:d0am 402 thru WK OR DH 409 5:00pr X 29
Renner 6:00am X28 to 19- Cond 212 from 1§ - DH B11
Miljat 6300am DH19 210 WK or DH 409

Schrimek 6:40pm 11 (Armstrong) ¥N

Szokoly 6:40am 2 (Hooper)

Garland 1:4opm 6 (Horbinski )

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Weber 7:35am &2 (Wamer ) FN
Morse 6:00am X28 to 19 = Tr 212 from 19 DH Ui} 5:00pm X 29
Radtke 6:40am 10 (Huffman)

George C. Kenry
Chief Digpatcher
September 25, 1960




DAILY BUN LIST FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27..1960
CHICAGO COLLECTORS
Greve Sick
Elia 5:26am dh to 19-204 Cond. 3:50pm X-16
Hathy 5:26am dh to 19-204 L:49pom X=17
Weat 5:26am dh to 19-204 4:55pm X-18
Penkala 5:26am dh to 19-206 Cond. 5:00pm X-19
Arpin' 5:26am dh to 19-206 3:40pm 423 to 19
Ouchie 5:26am dh to 19-402 3:50pm 717 4h 728
Clemens 5:26am dh to 19-214 L:25om 719 dh 728
Ouellette 6:2lam 201 wk or dh 216 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Eprtman 5:5lam X-14 5:05pm X=20
Dederichs 7:1llam 203-216 Lk:49om 721 dh 728
Miller 6:21lam X=15 L:49pm 721 4h 728
Merlini
sergfeld 5:26am dh to 19-208
Leambros 5:26am dh to 19-210
Salter 5:26am dh to 192210
Holquist 5:26am dh to 19-212
Anderson 5:26am dh to 19=212
Kienzle 712
Sutter 6:06am dh 701-718
CHIC4GO MOTORMEN
Marshall 5:26am dh to 19-204 3:50pm X-16
Baker
Hardin 5:26am dh to 19-206 L:49pm X=17
Corder 5:5lam X=14 5:05pm X=20
Morgen 5:26am dh to 19-210
Russell 6:21lam X=15
MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS
Garland :00am dh to Wgukegan Board
Jones 6:00am X-28 o 19 Cond. 212 fr 19 dh 411 5:00pm X=29
Renner 6:00am dh to Waukegen Board
Miljat 6:40am 2 (Hooper)
Schrimek 1:40pm 6 (Horbinski)
Szokoly S5:45pm 11 {Armstrong) F.N,
MILJAUKEE MOTORMEN
Morse 5:40am 10 (Huffman) 5:00pm X=29
Radtke 6:00am X=28 to 19 Tr. 212 fr 19 dh 411

R, T. Smith, 9/26/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR WEDNESDAY , SEPTEMBER 28, 1960

CHICAGO COLLECTORS ‘
Greve 5:26am dh 19-204 3:50pm X=16

Elia 5:26am dh 19-204 L:49pm X-17
Hathy 5:26am dh 19-206 Cond, L:55pm X-=18
Wear 5:26am dh 19-206 5:00pd X=19
Penkala 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond., 5:05pm X=20
Arpin 5:26am dh 19-206 3:40pm 423 to 19 dn 806
Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-208 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-214 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Quellette 6:2lam 201 dn 216 L:25pm 719 dh 728
Ertman 5:5lam X-=14 L:49pm 721 dh 728
Dederichs 7:1lam 203-=216 L:49pm 721 ah 728
Miller 6:2lam X=15 5:20pm X=2]1 dh X to 15-428 to 1
Kinlaw 5:26am dh 19-402
Bondy 5:2%am dh 19-210
Anderson 5:26am dh 19-=212
Holquist 5:26am dh 19-212
CQICAGO MOTORMEN
Marshall 5:26am dh 19-204 3:50pm X=16
Baker
Hardin 5:26am dh 19-206 L:i49pm X=17
Morgan 5:5lam X=14
Bussell 6:2lam X=15
Kellner 5:26am dh 19-210
NILNAUKEE COLLECTORS
Jones :00am X=28 to 19 Cond. 212 fr 19 dh 411 5:00pm X=29
Miljat 6:40am 2 (Hooper)
Schrimek 1:40pm 6 (Horbinski)
MILJAUKEE [FKOTORMEN
Morse :00am X=-28 to 19 Tr. 212 fr 19 dh 411 5:00pm X%29
Rad tke 6:00am dh 19=X-11 dh or wk 411

G. C, Kenry, 9/27/60




DAILY RUN LIST FOR THURSDAY, SEPTEVBER 29, 1960

~

CHICAGO COLLECTO3S

Mam dh 19-204 Cond. 3:40pm 423 to 19 dh 806
Elia 5:26am dh 19-204 3:50pm X-=16

Hathy 5:26am dh 19-206 3:50pm 717 dh 728
Wear 5:26am dh 19=206 L:49pm X-17
Fenkala 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. L4:55pm X=18

Arpin 5:26am dh 19-402 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Ouchie 5:26am dh 19-208 4:25pm 719 dh 728
Clemens 5:26am dh 19-=210 L:49pm 721 4h 728
Ouellette 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm 721 dh 728
Ertman 5:5lam X=14 5:00pm X=19
Dederichs 6:2lgm 201 dh 216 5:00pm 723 dh 728
Miller 6:2lam X-15 5:05pm X=20

Henze 7:1lam 203=216 5:20pm X=21 dh X to 15=428 to 1
Kinleaw 5:26am dh 19-210

Bondy 5:26am dh 19-212

Sutter 5:26am dh 19-2312

Holquist 5:26am dh 19-204

CHICALGO MOTORMEN

Marshall 5:26am dh 19-204 3:50pm X=16

Seker

Hardin 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm X=17

Morgen 5:5lam X=14 5:00pm X=19
Eussell 6:2lam X-15 5:05pm X=20
Kellner 5:26am dh 19-206

Yielding 5:26am dh 19-210

MILWAUKEE COLLECTORS

Jones :00am X-28 to 19 Cond. 212 fr 19 dh 411 5:00pm X-=29
Miljat 6:00am dh 19-X=11 wk or dh 411

Schrimek 6:40am 2 (Hooper)

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Morse :00am X=-28 to 19 Tr. 212 fr 19 dh 411 5:00pm X=29
Rad tke 11:39am 10 (Huffman)

G, C. Kenry, 9/28/60




ILY RUN LIST FOR FRI SEPTEMBER 130 6

CHICAGO COLLECTORS

Elie 5:26am dh 19=204 11:06am dh 709-724-=719 dh 728

Hathy 5:26am dh 19-206 3:40pm 423 thru wk or dh 428
Wear 5:26am dn 19-402 b:40pm 807 thru wk or dh 428
Penkala 5:26am dn 19-208 3:50pm X-16

Arpin 5:26am dh 19-210 3:50pm 717 dh 728

Quchie 5:26am dh 19-210 4:15pm 205=L24

Clemens 5:26am dh.:19-212 4:)1%pm 205424

Quellette 5:26am dh 19-212 4:25pm 719 dn 728

Ertman 5:26am dh 19-210 Cond. 4:49pm X-17

Dederichs 5:26am dh 19-214 4:49pm 721 dh 728

Miller 5:5lam X=14 5:00pm X-19

Henze 6:2lam X-15 5:05pm X<20

Childers 6:2lam 201 dh 216 L4:49pm 721 dn 728

Greve 1l day 7:llam 203=216 5:20pm X-21 dh X to 152428 to 1
CHICAGO MOTORMEN

Marshall 5:26am dh 19=20L4 3:50pm X-16

Baker

Hardin 5:26am dh 19-<206 L:49pm X-17

Livings 5:5lam X=14 5:00pm X=19

Yielding 5:26am dh 19-210 2:5bpm dh 19=X ah 422
Bussell 6:2lam X=15

MILWAUKEE COLLECTO

Jones 6:00am X-28 to 19 Cond. 212=X to 19 éh 411 5:20pm X=29
Miljat 2 (Hooper) Bid

Schrimek 3:40pm 7 (Hickey)

Hickey 6 (Horbinski) Bid

MILWAUKEE MOTORMEN

Morse s00am X=28 to 19-212 fr 19-X to 19 éh 411 5:20pm X=29
Badtke 1:00am dh 440 to 19 Wauk. Board

G. C. Kenry, 9/29/60




